1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5e10-26 Operator Interface
Volume 13
Supported drivers
All AutomationDirect.com PLCs and PC based control
K-Sequence (DL05/06/105/205/350/405)
DirectNET (DL05/06/105/205/350/405)
DirectNET (DL330/340)
Modbus (DL05/06/205/350/405)

VDC power source for configuration and operation.)
<--->
Touch Panel Part Number Key:
EA7-xxxx-x
LCD Type:
    S: STN
    T: TFT
Color:
   C: Color
   M: Grayscale
Features:
  blank: Full
  R: Base
Screen Size:
      6:   5.7”
      8:   8.4”
    10: 10.4”
    12: 12.1”
    15: 15.0”
Backlight:
  blank: CCFL
  L: LED
1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5e10-30 Operator Interface
Volume 13
Model 6” STN grayscale
w/ base features
6” TFT color
w/ base features
6” STN grayscale
w/ full features
6” TFT color
w/ full featuresSpecification
Part Number EA7-S6M-R EA7-T6CL-R EA7-S6M EA7-T6CL
Price <---> <---> <---> <--->
Display Actual Size and Type 5.7" STN grayscale 5.7" TFT color 5.7" STN grayscale 5.7" TFT color
Color Scale 15 shades of gray 65,536 colors 15 shades of gray 65,536 colors
Display Viewing Area 4.54" x 3.4" [115.2 mm x 86.4 mm]
Screen Pixels 320 x 240 (QVGA)
Display Brightness 150 cd/m2 (NITS) 270 cd/m2 (NITS) 150 cd/m2 (NITS) 270 cd/m2 (NITS)
LCD Panel Dot Pitch 0.36 mm x 0.36 mm
Backlight Average Lifetime* Approximately 50,000 hours
Backlight User Replaceable No
Touch Panel Type Analog Resistive (10-bit resolution, 1024 x 1024 touch area)
CPU Type 32-Bit RISC CPU (333 MHz)
Battery Replaceable battery – ADC Part # D2-BAT-1 (Manufacturer Part # CR2354)
System Memory SDRAM 32 MBytes
System Flash Memory FLASH 32 MBytes
Backup Memory (SRAM) Control data backup memory (SRAM) 256 KBytes
Logging Data Memory USB Pen Drive p/n SDCZ4-2048-A10 (Optional) CompactFlash Memory Card p/n EA-CF-CARD, industrial grade, high speed
(Optional) or USB Pen Drive p/n SDCZ4-2048-A10 (Optional)
Number of Screens Up to 9999 with ver. 2.40 and later – limited by project memory (10 MBytes)
Realtime Clock Built into panel (PLC clock is still accessible if available)
Calendar – Month/Day/Year Yes - battery backup
Screen Saver Yes, backlight turns off after a 30–1500 minute adjustable time, or can be disabled
Serial PLC Interface Serial PLC Port: RS-232/422/485 15-Pin D-sub (female)
USB Port – Type B Download/Program – USB Port – type B (ver. 1.2)
USB Port – Type A Port for USB device options – type A (ver. 1.2)
Ethernet Port not available Ethernet 10/100 Base-T
Audio Line Out not available Audio Line Out, 1 Volt rms, stereo – requires amplifier and speaker(s)